- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426268 A e W 426268 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|

:

1 N REV el TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
: 1426268 — 1 C | EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ~ ] W W W W W 1426268 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /¢ %%
1426268 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER iéa////ii:> i ! ! ! ! ! el JOLUMENTATION PALRACE ;g }{
‘ 1426268 -6 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER ‘%’ =
; 7— 1426268 —1 C ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS A}/‘ =i
\ 7— 1426268 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

} 7— 1426268 -6 C | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS f:’ - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé4gw Eé??ﬁf&%ﬁ!:ﬁé?ﬁJiﬂkg E;

: 7— 1426268 ~7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ’ ” “ — .
; — 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64

w — 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC S

} TERMINAL NAME: CAR ALARM SYSTEM RECEPT CONTACT. _ f f f f f f f8g223§5 ggg»;:g(;jJﬁiiﬁiﬂiDRA@ Eg

| ’

; AR o148 TYee RANGE T IR T R R 5180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

\ WIRE 1.78 [.070 INI F 0.35mm* - 0.50mm° %§:> o8

} E INSUL | 2.03 [.080 IN]J F 1.40-1.70 [.055-.067 INJ 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= (=| APPL INSTRUCTION T ™~ S L N B [ 5596857 PAWL, FEED B
8 |3.12-3.88 [.123-.153 INIC = 408-8322 L EE

: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
\ - TERMINAL = = FEED 53

} = APPL SPEC 114-20061 11.90 [.468 INJ — 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

\ ° —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51

} 0 TERMINALS APPL IED — | T 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50

; 2 — 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
-z 282419 - _ N _ - -1 =-1-717171- 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
B - - - - - T = [ = 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

\ = - w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45

} - N - - - -7 1 1 1 1 1 65901911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44

} - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
; - B - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42

\ - - - - - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41

} ~- |7 w w w w 1 2324711 BALL, STEEL 40

\ ~- | 7 w w w w w D-202278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND — 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38

; e . LENGTH  LIN] - 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

\ — 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| O.50mm? 1.09 £0.03 [.043 +.001 IN] |3-354773-1 [.3145] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 T3051 0 S0ST. RAM c

: 0.35mm? 1.02 20.05 [.040 £.001 IN1 ]4-354779-0 [.3190] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

1 - - - -2l 2121222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

} » ~ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31

; _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

\ o - - - —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29

} é § _ - - - | w w w w w 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

w SN - - - -2l 212|222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

} 52 —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B

; - * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25

\ - - - - —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D4

} S . - - — 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

\ o - - - ~- | 7 ~- | 7 1 - | £530472-2 STRIPPER 20

} 2 — 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; 3 - al a4 a)] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

\ g‘* - - - - = ] - - - 590472-1 STRIPPER 19

‘ . - - 18

: 1 - 1 — — 1 — — 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT NO-CUT) 17

} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

} - L] 2. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [

} g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 12

; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — w w : : : SRCEEEe SPRING, SHEAR =

} - | w w w w w 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11

w N - | - | 1 w ~ | w 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 }—
} g N - | 7 w w w w w 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

} 2| ¢ N 2 2] 2 |1 1 1 2-1333203-3 ANV IL 3

| § B 7
R 5

\ A ~- | 7 1 w w w w 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

} 1. - | w w w w w 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 s N 2 | 2] 2 |1 w w 1424909-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

e nE - | w w w w w 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

} . N 2 20 2 ] 1 1 4-456404-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION L

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| |/—\ ) QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

‘ a " DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

: % Q ’_\%] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| § TOLERANCES UNLESS

| =l S - ] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: |DR T3NOVO1]APP  13NOVO1

| -l 8 (REFD - 1 PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 INJ L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST LARAE AP Incorporated

| -1 c » I 5 PLC DEC 4 CHK - REL 14-12-01 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| § % |L li 4 PLC DEC +- NAME7 — MACHINE REF

1 S VS @ 7 GUIDE OFF SURF TEXTWRE: olbUe reeD Ab-1 APPLICATOR Hp-1 appL
@] ee NEULATION BARREL ST R revision eoorp Taer fonre | e e BB e | = | D R 1426268 o] G

| _ T —

: B N I7-APR-06 | 10:52:41 us0244/4 - | 5 S ~ 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




